_	TENTO	~**** ¥	
PΑ	TENTS	CMIT	

TO THE HONOR. Please record



07-01-1999

101082931

PATENTS ONLY

ND TRADEMARKS or copy thereof

1	Name	οf	conveying	nartv(i	es):

Bukh Meditec A/S in liquidation

name and	Address of receiving party(res).
Name:	BM Research A/S
Address	: <u>Lejrvej 39-41</u>
	Kirke Vaerlose
	DK-3500 Vaerlose
	DENMARK

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [XX]No

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No

[X] Assignment

[] Change of Name

[] Security Agreement

[] Merger

[] Other

Execution Date: <u>February 5, 1998</u>

Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _

A. Patent Application No.(\$)

08/460,143

B. Patent No.(s)

5,618,798

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Iver P. Cooper BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004

6. Number of applications and patents involved:

7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$80,00

8. Check no. 18296 in the amount of \$80.00 is attached.

04/08/1998 01 FC:581

PWILSON 00000020 08460143

Do Not Use This Space

9. Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Iver P. Cooper (Reg. No. 28,005) Name of Person Signing

IPC: Lms

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Bukh Meditec A/S in liquidation c/o Jon Dyhre Hansen, Attorney-at-law Bech-Bruun & Trolle Nørre Farimagsgade 3 DK-1367 Copenhagen K Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

BM Research A/S Lejrvej 39-41 Kirke Værløse DK-3500 Værløse Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all our right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to United States Patent No. 5,618,798 for an invention entitled

USE OF SUCRALFATE TO TREAT BALDNESS

and

in and to United States Patent Application No. 08/460,143 for an invention entitled

COSMETIC COMPOSITION

including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States

1765US.J01

PATENT REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0498 resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information relating to said invention and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention and the said patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Place and Date:

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

=	z lave ana zate.
5/2 - 98	
Bukh Meditec A/S in liquidation	
Jon Dyhre Hansen	
Place and Date:	
COPENHAGEN FEBRUARY 12, 1998	
BM Research A/S	
n 100	Sur 1- Wiln

PATENT REEL: 010052 FRAME: 0499